Profit/(loss)for the period	   1,901,055 	   567,499
Other comprehensive income for the period (net of tax)	   -   	   -
Total comprehensive income for the period	 1,901,055	 567,499

Earnings per share (cents)
Basic	 0.74	 0.22
Diluted	 0.73	 0.22
Headline	 0.74	 0.22

1.4	 Pro forma financial information
	�
	� The information set out in this paragraph should be read in conjunction with the report of the Independent Reporting Accountants on the Unaudited Proforma

Financial Information of Edgars in Part 2 Appendices. The proforma financial information presented below is for illustrative purposes only and due to its
nature, cannot give a complete picture of the financial position of the Company after the Proposed Transaction.

		  Consolidated Statement			   Proforma Statement
	 Edgars Stores Limited	 of Financial Position 			   of Financial Position
		  as at 8 July 2018			   as at 8 July 2018
		  reviewed			   unaudited

		  Note 1	 Note 2	 Note 3	 Note 4

	 Assets
	 Non-current assets
	 Property, plant and equipment	   7,720,520 			   7,720,520
	 Intangible assets	   1,644,872 	   1,500,000 		   3,144,872
	 Total non-current assets	   9,365,392 			   10,865,392

	 Current assets
	 Inventories	   14,756,674 			   14,756,674
	 Trade and other receivables	   22,266,367 			   22,266,367
	 Loans and advances to customers	   2,636,211 			   2,636,211
	 Cash and cash equivalents	   1,036,699 			   1,036,699
	 Total current assets	   40,695,951 			   40,695,951

	 Total assets	   50,061,343 			   51,561,343

	 Equity and liabilities

	 Equity
	 Issued capital	 405,690 	 1,500,000 		  1,905,690
	 Other reserves	   2,636,513 			   2,636,513
	 Retained earnings	 28,268,163   		  (180,000)	  28,088,163
	 Total capital and reserves	   31,310,366			   32,630,366

	 Non-current liabilities
	 Interest bearing loans and borrowings	   1,537,379 			   1,537,379

	 Deferred tax liability	 2,893,700   	   	 2,893,700
	 Total non-current liabilities	   4,431,079 			   4,431,079

	 Current liabilities

	 Trade and other payables	   7,817,728 		   180,000 	   7,997,728

	 Dividend Payable	   358,588 			   358,588

	 Current tax payable	   117,987 			   117,987
	 Interest bearing loans and borrowings	   6,025,595 			   6,025,595

	 Total current liabilities	   14,319,898 			   14,499,898

[…]

credit scoring systems to provide credit to third parties. The loan book currently stands at circa US$3 million.

5.2	 Historical financial information
	� The historical information set out in this paragraph has been extracted from Edgars’ reviewed half year financial statements for the period ended 8 July

2018 and from Edgars’ five year financial performance from the 52 weeks ended 8 January 2014 to the 52 weeks ended 7 January 2018. The historical
information should be read in conjunction with the report of the Independent Reporting Accountants on the Historical Financial Information of Edgars in
Part 2 Appendices presented in the full circular to shareholders.

	� The historicial financial information has been extracted from Edgars’ reviewed half year financial statements for the period ended 8 July 2018 and unaudited
results for the period ended 9 July 2017.

1.3	 Effects of the Proposed Transaction

	 Shareholding

	 Table 1 provides an overview of the expected changes in the Edgars share register should the Proposed Transaction be approved by shareholders.

	 Table 1: Summary of Edgars shareholder register before and after the Proposed Transaction

	 Shareholder	 Current shareholding	 Percentage	 Shares to be issued	 New shareholding 	 Percentage

	 Bellfield Limited – Edcon 	 112,138,510	 38.07%	 15,000,000	 127,138,510	 41.07%

	 Stanbic Nominees (Private) Limited	 38,044,665	 12.92%	   -   	 38,044,665	 12.29%

	 ZimEdgroup Employee Trust	 35,950,445	 12.21%	   -   	 35,950,445	 11.61%

	 SCB Nominees 	 24,797,863	 8.42%	   -   	 24,797,863	 8.01%

	 Old Mutual Zimbabwe Limited	 21,058,076	 7.15%	   -   	 21,058,076	 6.80%

	 Old Mutual Life Assurance Company Zimbabwe Limited	 15,505,098	 5.26%	   -   	 15,505,098	 5.01%

	 National Social Security Authority (NPS)	 3,525,438	 1.20%	   -   	 3,525,438	 1.14%

	 Anglo American Ass Co PF - Imara	 2,699,291	 0.92%	   -   	 2,699,291	 0.87%

	 Local Authorities Pension Fund	 2,410,455	 0.82%	   -   	 2,410,455	 0.78%

	 LHG Malta Holdings Limited	 2,105,991	 0.72%	   -   	 2,105,991	 0.68%

	 National Foods PF - Imara	 1,919,846	 0.65%	   -   	 1,919,846	 0.62%

	 Sagit Finance Company (Private) Limited	 1,805,585	 0.61%	   -   	 1,805,585	 0.58%

	 Linda Masterson	 1,578,400	 0.54%	   -   	 1,578,400	 0.51%

	 Setma (Private) Limited	 1,329,039	 0.45%	   -   	 1,329,039	 0.43%

	 ABC Asset Management (Private) Limited - Domestic	 1,269,537	 0.43%	   -   	 1,269,537	 0.41%

	 FBC Holdings Limited PF - Imara	 940,148	 0.32%	   -   	 940,148	 0.30%

	 Colossus Investments (Private) Limited	 926,911	 0.31%	   -   	 926,911	 0.30%

	 HIT Pension Fund - Imara	 924,782	 0.31%		  924,782	 0.30%

	 Amzim Pension Fund - Imara	 798,548	 0.27%	   -   	 798,548	 0.26%

	 Upmarket Real Estate (Private) Limited 	 767,255	 0.26%	   -   	 767,255	 0.25%

	 Selected shares   	 756,798	 0.26%	   -   	 756,798	 0.24%

	 Non - selected shares   	 271,252,681	 92.10%	   -   	 286,252,681	 92.48%

	 Total	 23,276,257	 7.90%	   -   	 23,276,257	 7.52%

 		  294,528,938	 100.00%	 15,000,000	 309,528,938	 100.00%

Edgars Stores Limited Consolidated Statements of Position as at
	 8 July 2018	 7 January 2018	 9 January 2017
	 reviewed	 audited	 audited

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment	 7,720,520	 7,199,567	 7,171,869
Intangible assets	 1,644,872	 1,959,254	 2,581,375

Total non-current assets	 9,365,392	 9,158,821	 9,753,244

Current assets
Inventories	 14,756,674	 14,144,671	 11,517,123
Trade and other receivables	 22,266,367	 24,335,519	 24,808,996
Loans and advances to customers	 2,636,211	 643,573	   -
Cash and cash equivalents	 1,036,699	 2,296,428	 1,743,244

Total current assets	 40,695,951	 41,420,191	 38,069,363

TOTAL ASSETS 	 50,061,343	 50,579,012	 47,822,607

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
Issued capital	 405,690	 405,690	 391,338
Other reserves	 2,636,513	 2,636,513	 2,631,783
Retained earnings	 28,268,163	 27,339,054	 23,197,600

Total capital and reserves	 31,310,366	 30,381,257	 26,220,721

Non-current liabilities
Interest bearing loans and borrowings	 1,537,379	 2,289,011	 321,923
Deferred tax liability	 2,893,700	 3,143,972	 2,481,496

Total non-current liabilities	 4,431,079	 5,432,983	 2,803,419

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables	 7,817,728	 11,497,718	 6,566,206
Dividend payable	 358,588	   -   	   -
Current tax payable	 117,987	 891,034	 1,299,090
Interest bearing loans and borrowings	 6,025,595	 2,376,020	 10,933,171

Total current liabilities	 14,319,898	 14,764,772	 18,798,467

Total liabilities	 18,750,977	 20,197,755	 21,601,886

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 	 50,061,343	 50,579,012	 47,822,607

ED
G

A
RS

 S
TO

RE
S

 E
/0

36
65

 P
A

G
E

2/
4

ABRIDGED CIRCULAR TO EDGARS STORES LIMITED SHAREHOLDERS

(A public company incorporated in the Republic of Zimbabwe under company registration number 379/1948)
Directors:  Mr. T. N. Sibanda, Mr. C. Dube, Dr. L.L. Tsumba, Mr. R. Mlotshwa, Mr. G. Pattison

Mrs. L. Masterson, Mr. V. Mpofu, Ms. T. Ndlovu and Mr. J. B. Gallloway

Address: Edgars Head Office, Corner Ninth Avenue and Herbert Chitepo Street, Bulawayo

EDGARS STORES LIMITED

Edgars Stores Limited Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity for the 52 weeks to 7 January 2018